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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 330 330 330 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

420 357 777 775 2 0 343 434 518 0 0 259

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 330 363 2018-19 0 2019-20 261 47 600235(Six Lakhs Two
Hundred Thirty Five )

126

2018-19 330 425 2019-20 0 2020-21 272 69 720139(Seven Lakhs
Twenty Thousand One
Hundred Thirty Nine
Only)

190

2019-20 330 331 2020-21 0 2021-22 275 42 502462(Five Lakhs
Two Thousand Four
Hundred Sixty Two )

213

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0



Part Time 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. 0

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 515041 (Five Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Forty One) 132456 (One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty
Six)

113579 (One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy
Nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 226762 (Two Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred
Sixty Two)

134704 (One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Four) 140981 (One Lakh Forty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

7768249 (Seventy Seven Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Two
Hundred Forty Nine)

10873494 (One Crore Eight Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand
Four Hundred Ninety Four)

13642818 (One Crore Thirty Six Lakhs Forty Two Thousand
Eight Hundred Eighteen)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 89722160 (Eight Crore Ninety Seven Lakhs Twenty Two
Thousand One Hundred Sixty )

80527622 (Eight Crore Five Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand
Six Hundred Twenty Two)

77825590 (Seven Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Twenty Five
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2272888 (Twenty Two Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Eight
Hundred Eighty Eight)

854481 (Eight Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred Eighty
One)

1211757 (Twelve Lakhs Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 80900 (Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred) 27089 (Twenty Seven Thousand Eighty Nine) 5000 (Five Thousand)



IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 1 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 220000 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Two Lakhs Twenty Thousand Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation



1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

18-10-2022 18-10-2027 3.36

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1  PROTIVA BORAH 56 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 299 Yes 08-08-1997 -- Regular

2 BUBUL DEKA 45 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 182 Yes 05-04-2007 -- Regular

3 Dr Champak Dutta 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes 14-08-2020 -- Regular

4 DR MANASH JYOTI
BORAH

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 161 Yes 13-02-2009 -- Regular

5 Dr Pragyan Jyoti
Gogoi

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 59 Yes 09-12-2021 -- Regular

6 DR SANGEETA
DAS

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 77 Yes 12-02-2016 -- Regular

7 MAINU MONI
SAIKIA

51 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 258 Yes 12-01-2001 -- Regular

8  Dr SHANTANA
SAIKIA

58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 415 Yes 24-12-1987 -- Regular

9 AMARJYOTI
DEVNATH

40 Assistant Professor Male SLET 180 Yes 02-07-2007 -- Regular

10 DR ADITI BARUAH 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 364 Yes 01-04-1992 -- Regular

11 Dr Himanshu
Rajbongshi

33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 35 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Regular

12 DR NAMITA
CHUTIA SAIKIA

58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 01-08-1997 -- Regular

13 DR RANJIT PEGU 41 Assistant Professor Male SLET 170 Yes 02-05-2008 -- Regular

14 DR SUMBIT
CHALIHA

54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 01-08-1995 -- Regular

15 Swarupa
Bhattacharjee

28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes 17-02-2021 -- Regular

16  DR SHYAMALI
DUTTA

51 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 122 Yes 11-05-2012 -- Regular

17 BHASKAR
DOWARAH

27 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 30 Yes 10-02-2020 -- Regular

18 Dr Aishawnnya
Sharma

33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 20 Yes 12-12-2020 -- Regular

19 DR INDRANI
BARTHAKUR

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 364 Yes 01-04-1992 -- Regular



20 DR PANKAJ BORA 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 121 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

21 DR REEMA RABHA 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 122 Yes 28-05-2012 -- Regular

22 ILAXI BORAH 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 84 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

23 ALOCK KUMAR
DUTTA

48 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 202 Yes 22-09-2005 -- Regular

24 DIGONTA PROSAD
GOGOI

51 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 207 Yes 08-04-2005 -- Regular

25 Dr Fakrul Islam
Laskar

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 30 Yes 10-02-2020 -- Regular

26 DR MRIDUL DUTTA 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 119 Yes 09-05-2012 -- Regular

27 DR PRASANNA
KUMAR DUTTA

59 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 364 Yes 01-04-1992 -- Regular

28 Dr SANJAY MILI 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 02-07-2007 -- Regular

29 Prantika
Bhattacharjee

27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular

30  AJIT KUMAR
BORAH

45 Assistant Professor Male NET 182 Yes 07-05-2007 -- Regular

31 AMAR JYOTI
BHARALI

42 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 182 Yes 07-05-2007 -- Regular

32 Dilip Tamang 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 20 Yes 17-12-2020 -- Regular

33 DR GAYOTREE
AGNI BORAH

50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 207 Yes 07-04-2005 -- Regular

34 DR Mridusmita
Borah

37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 19 Yes 31-12-2020 -- Regular

35 Dr Rafiul Amin
Laskar

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 30 Yes 10-02-2020 -- Regular

36 DR SARALA DAS 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 77 Yes 19-02-2016 -- Regular

37 SAMIR RANJAN
BARUAH

47 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 182 Yes 12-05-2007 -- Regular

38  PRASANTA
BORDOLOI

59 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 409 Yes 01-07-1988 -- Regular

39 BKIRAM BORA 31 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 36 Yes 17-02-2020 -- Regular

40 DR BIKRAMADITYA
BOKOLIAL

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 94 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

41 DR MADHUSMITA
BARUAH
CHANGKAKATI

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 281 Yes 05-02-1999 -- Regular

42 DR PARINITA
BORAH

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 320 Yes 01-12-1995 -- Regular

43 Dr Rupjyoti Saikia 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 30 Yes 28-02-2020 -- Regular

44 LALIT KAKOTI 59 Associate Professor Male MSc(Statistics) 364 Yes 01-04-1992 -- Regular

45  PAPORI NEOG
BORA

55 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 207 Yes 09-04-2005 -- Regular



46 BIBHA RANI DAS 55 Assistant Professor Female M.A 277 Yes 16-06-1999 -- Regular

47 Dr Anupam Chanda 33 Other Male Ph.D 17 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular

48 Dr Kasturi Goswami 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 19 Yes 31-12-2020 -- Regular

49 Dr Parbin Iraqui 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 30 Yes 27-02-2020 -- Regular

50 DR ROFIQUE
AHMED

58 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 389 Yes 06-02-1990 -- Regular

51 KESHAB CHANDRA
NATH

52 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(History) 312 Yes 01-08-1996 -- Regular


